
Wigan and Orrell Archers  
 

World Record Status FITA 720 and Head to Head 
(WA70M and WA50M and Olympic.)  

 
21st August 2016 

 
Wigan RUFC, Douglas Valley, Wingates Lane, Leyland Mill Lane, 

Wigan, Lancashire WN1 2SJ  
 

 
Results Sheet 

 
50M GENTLEMEN COMPOUND 
 

Place Title Name Club 50m 8th Quarter 
Final 

Semi 
Final 

Bronze Gold 

1 Master Matthew Wong (J) Lethen Archers 652 BYE 138 141   137 
2 Mr David Bramley Derwent Archers 665 BYE 129 140  136 
3 Mr Matthias Davis Aardwolf Archers 638 135 134 131 135  
4 Mr Ian Ashworth New Century 610 134 142 135 128  
5 Mr Phil Weston Eccles Archery Club 643 BYE 133  
6 Mr Steven Peake NCB 637 133 131 
7 Mr Paul Stoner Panda Bowmen 651 BYE 129 
8 Mr Geoff Tittensor Chorley Bowmen 627 131 128 
9= Mr Steve Izzat Chorley Bowmen 642  128 

 9= Mr Ben Edwards Trent Valley Archers 625 127 
9= Mr Neil Patterson Phoenix Bowmen 623 127  
9= Mr Ciaron Peake NCB 636 117  

 
50M LADY COMPOUND  
 

Place Title Name Club 50m 8th Quarter 
Final 

Semi 
Final 

Bronze Gold 

1 Ms Linda Townsend Club Astra Zeneca 664 N/A BYE 140   141 
2 Mrs Eileen Izzat Chorley Bowmen 618 N/A BYE 138   127 
3 Miss Hallie Boulton (J) Wigan & Orrell Archers 598 N/A BYE 116 127   
4 Miss Zoe Stead Aardwolf Archers 590 N/A 115 120 122   
5 Ms Julie Byrom Eccles Archery Club 562 N/A 108    

 
 
 
 

  



70M GENTLEMEN RECURVE 
 

Place Title Name Club 70m 8th Quarter 
Final 

Semi 
Final 

Bronze Gold 

1 Mr Alex Smith Oxford University 633 6 6 6   6 
2 Mr Paul Sutton  Eccles Archery Club 644 6 6 7   2 
3 Mr Jack Grogan Chorley Bowmen 616 7 6 2 6  

4 Mr Russell Reader 
Rochdale Archery 
Club 603 6 7 3 4  

5 Mr Paul Tittensor Eccles Archery Club 593 6 3  

6 Mr Jason Jibrail 
Loughborough 
Students 588 6 0 

7 Mr Richard Anderson 
Royal Leamington 
Spa 569 6 0 

8 Mr Alex Goldsack 
Lancaster University 
AC 555 6 0 

9= Mr Matthew Wilkinson Aire Valley Archers 580 5 

 

9= Mr Neil Crickmore Bronte 557 5 

9= Mr Matthew Peers 
Loughborough 
Students 533 4 

9= Mr Garry Partington 
Rochdale Archery 
Club 531 4 

9= Mr Liam Grunsell London Archers 590 2 
9= Mr Sherwin Francis Reading Archers 551 2 
9= Mr Alex Hodgkinson Wells City Archers 542 1 

9= Mr Mark Disley 
Cheshire County 
Bowmen 553 0 

 
70M LADY RECURVE 
 

Place Title Name Club 70m 8th Quarter 
Final 

Semi 
Final 

Bronze Gold 

1 Mrs Salli Winterton Nova 519 N/A 6 6  6 
2 Miss Bethany Woodcock Pennine Archers 500 N/A 6 6  0 
3 

Miss Shelley Hurst 
University of 
Bradford 563 N/A 6 2 6 

 

4 
Miss Becca Stephenson 

Rochdale Archery 
Club 523 N/A 6 2 0 

 

5 Mrs Kate Murray BWAA 475 N/A 4  
6 

Miss Amy Fisher 
Bowmen of 
Bruntwood 418 N/A 4 

7 
Miss Sarah Hollins 

Bowmen of 
Warfield 437 N/A 0 

8 Mrs Helen Woodcock Pennine Archers 424 N/A 0  
 

 
 
  



70M FITA GENTLEMEN  
 
Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  10s Xs 
1 Mr Paul  Sutton Recurve Eccles Archery Club 644 16 7 
2 Mr Alex Smith Recurve Oxford University 633 23 5 
3 Mr Jack Grogan Recurve Chorley Bowmen 616 12 0 
4 Mr Russell Reader Recurve Rochdale Archery Club 603 7 1 
5 Mr Paul Tittensor Recurve Eccles Archery Club 593 12 1 
6 Mr Liam Grunsell Recurve London Archers 590 10 4 
7 Mr Jason Jibrail Recurve Loughborough Students 588 13 8 
8 Mr Matthew Wilkinson Recurve Aire Valley Archers 580 9 0 
9 Mr Richard Anderson Recurve Royal Leamington Spa 569 9 3 
10 Mr Neil Crickmore Recurve Bronte 557 6 1 
11 

Mr Alex Goldsack 
Recurve Lancaster University 

Archery Club 555 6 2 
12 Mr Mark Disley Recurve Cheshire County Bowmen 553 12 3 
13 Mr Sherwin Francis Recurve Reading Archers 551 4 1 
14 Mr Alec Hodgkinson Recurve Wells City Archers 542 5 3 
15 Mr Matthew Peers Recurve Loughborough Students 533 7 0 
16 Mr Garry Partington Recurve Rochdale Archery Club 531 4 1 
17 Mr David Barnes Recurve Bowmen of Bruntwood 527 3 2 
18 Mr Phillip Davies Recurve Eccles Archery Club 519 4 1 
19 Mr  Glyn Ball Recurve Bowmen of Bruntwood 517 6 0 
20 Mr Anthony Baker Recurve Bowbearers of Wyersdale 463 2 1 
21 Mr Jim Wright Recurve Eccles Archery Club 386 5 1 
22 Mr Steve Newton Barebow  New Century 343 0 0 

 
70M FITA LADIES  
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  10s Xs 
1 Miss Shelley Hurst Recurve University of Bradford 563 8 3 
2 Miss Becca Stephenson Recurve Rochdale Archery Club 523 7 3 
3 Mrs Salli Winterton Recurve Nova 519 9 1 
4 Miss Bethany Woodcock Recurve Pennine Archers 500 3 0 
5 Mrs Kate Murray Recurve BWAA 475 5 0 
6 Miss Sarah Hollins Recurve Bowmen of Warfield 437 3 0 
7 Mrs Helen  Woodcock Recurve Pennine Archers 424 3 0 
8 Miss Amy Fisher Recurve Bowmen of Bruntwood 418 2 2 

 
50M FITA GENTLEMEN  
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  10s Xs 
1 Mr David Bramley Compound Derwent Bowmen 665 31 11 
2 Mr Graeme Steele Compound Neston Company of Archers 660 28 5 
3 Master Matthew Wong (J) Compound Lethen Archers 652 23 8 
4 Mr Paul Stoner Compound Panda Bowmen 651 23 4 
5 Mr Phil Weston Compound Eccles Archery Club 643 21 2 
6 Mr Steve Izzat Compound Chorley Bowmen 642 19 8 
7 Mr Matthias Davis Compound Aardwolf Archers 638 19 5 
8 Mr Steven Peake Compound NCB 637 21 4 
9 Mr Ciaron Peake Compound NCB 636 20 7 
10 Mr Geoff  Tittensor Compound Chorley Bowmen 627 13 3 
11 Mr Ben Edwards Compound Trent Valley Archers 625 21 9 
12 Mr Neil Patterson Compound Phoenix Bowmen 623 22 7 
13 Mr Ian Ashworth Compound New Century 610 15 4 

  



50M FITA LADIES  
 

Place Title Forename Surname Bow type Club Score  10s Xs 
1 Ms Linda Townsend Compound Club AZ 664 30 7 
2 Mrs Eileen Izzat Compound Chorley Bowmen 618 17 3 
3 Miss Helen Porter Compound Neston Company of Archers 600 16 3 
4 Miss Hallie Boulton (J) Compound Wigan & Orrell Archers 598 12 3 
5 Miss Zoe Stead Compound Aardwolf Archers 590 14 4 
6 Ms Julie Byrom Compound Eccles Archery Club 562 9 1 

 
CLAIMS 

  
THREE / SIX GOLD END                                     None 
 
FITA Target Awards Recurve                         None  
 
  Compound                    Four (One for 500; Three for 600) 
 
World and European records claimed                   None 
 
UK Records Claimed Recurve                         None 
 
  Compounds                   None 

WEATHER 
 
Starting out with heavy rain showers but became sunny and warm with partial cloud and a light breeze. 
Wigan and Orrell Archers are grateful to Wigan Rugby Union Football Club for the use of the field and 
facilities. 
 

Retired after qualification round: 
 
Mr Graeme Steele – Neston Company of Archers, Miss Helen Porter – Neston Company of Archers and Mr 
Steve Newton – New Century. 
 

Entered but did not shoot: 
 
Miss Maddison Codling (J) – Assheton, Mr Robert Cherry – Assheton, Mr Gary Cooper – Blackpool 
Bowmen, Mr Raymond Wong – Bowmen of Bruntwood, Mr Jon Parris – Bowmen of Bruntwood, Miss Hollie 
Smith (J) – Derwent Bowmen, Mr Ben Dale – Eccles Archery Club, Mr Colin Wallwork – Eccles Archery Club 
, Mrs Donna Wallwork – Eccles Archery Club, Mr Shawn Martin – Goldcrest Archers, Mrs Hazel Chaisty – 
Goldcrest Archers, Mr Sam Neale – Goldcrest Archers, Master Liam Peake (J) – NCB, Mr Malcolm Lewis – 
Neston Company of Archers, Miss Ruth Breeze – New Century, Mr Mark Dooley – New Century, Mr Andy 
Brooks – Six Towns Company of Archers 
 

Lady Paramount: 
 
          Miss Susan Pemberton 
 
Judges: 
 

Chairman of Judges Mr Mark Hayes. 
Director of Shooting Mrs Lorraine Morris. 
Judges Mr Kieran Dexter, Mr Colin Mudd, Mr Phillip Morris and Mr Glen Small.  

Tournament Organiser: 
Miss L Burrow. 

17 Chestnut Ave. 
Penwortham. 

Preston. 
Lanc’s. 

PR1 0PP. 
Tel: 07914 806310. 

E-mail l_burrow@blueyonder.co.uk 


